PASSAIC VALLEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL

100 EAST MAIN STREET, LITTLE FALLS, NEW JERSEY 07424

Dr. Bracken Healy Superintendent



Mr. Colin Monahan Business Administrator/ Board Secretary

ANNUAL MEETING NOTICE BOARD OF EDUCATION PASSAIC VALLEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

All monthly meetings are held in the Library of the Passaic Valley Regional High School District, East Main Street, Little Falls, New Jersey 07424.

In accordance with the "Open Public Meetings Act" P.L. 1975, effective January 19, 1976, be it known that the Board of Education of the Passaic Valley Regional High School District of Little Falls, New Jersey files public notice of its Regular Meetings and causes it to be posted as indicated.

- 1. Clerk's Office of the Township of Little Falls
- 2. Clerk's Office of the Borough of Totowa
- 3. Administrator's Office of the Borough of Woodland Park
- 4. Main Office of Passaic Valley Regional High School District

The Regular Meetings of the Passaic Valley Regional High School District Board of Education will be held on the following dates at 7:00 P.M.

Tuesday, January 28, 2025 Tuesday, February 25, 2025 Tuesday, March 18, 2025 Tuesday, April 29, 2025, Public Hearing on Budget (Tentative) Tuesday, May 13, 2025 Tuesday, June 10, 2025 Tuesday, July 29, 2025 Tuesday, August 19, 2025 Tuesday, August 19, 2025 Tuesday, September 23, 2025 Tuesday, October 21, 2025 Tuesday, November 18, 2025 Tuesday, December 9, 2025 – 6:00 P.M. Tuesday, January 6, 2026 – Re-organization/Regular Meeting

Members of the public may attend in-person. Members of the public wishing to speak during the public comment session should attend in-person.

Official action may be taken. The meeting may be convened to Executive Session upon announcement.

Any modifications will be publicized. Notice of Special Meetings and Work Sessions will be sent to the above locations and newspapers whenever applicable under the law.